Nature (Classification)

Violation of no contact
order

2020-80001525

Alcohol violation 2020-80001532

Theft 2020-80001428

Suspicious circumstance 2020-80001407

2020-80001367

Alcohol violation

Driving while license 2020-80001349

suspended

Case Number

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

6/15/20 1109 6/12 -
6/15/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

6/12/20 0742 6/12/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
6/6/20 0155 6/6/20

No Reportable Fires
6/3/20 2130 6/3/20
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Date Time Date Time
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred Location
6/29/20 Report pending
7/1/20 2249 6/29/20 2249 Washington &

7th St

Unknown Outside One
Room
Schoolhouse

0742 Records Storage

Building (outside)

0155 Pearce Hall

2130 5th & C (contact
@ 7th & Elm)

Disposition

Cleared. 1
arrested.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

3 referred to
SRR.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Date

7/1/20

6/29/20

6/26/20

6/24/20

6/22/20

6/19/20

6/17/20

6/15/20

6/12/20

6/10/20

6/8/20



Nature (Classification)
Malicious mischief

Arson, assault, malicious
mischief

Fire (recycle bin and
office chair intentionally
set on fire)

Fire

Drug offense

Drug offense

Extortion/ Telephone
harassment

Case Number

2020-80001350

2020-80001328

2020-80001328

2020-80001274

2020-80001256

2020-80001230

2020-80001204

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Date Time Date

6/4/20 0702 6/3/20

No Reportable Fires

6/1/20 2137 6/1/20

6/1/20 2137 6/1/20

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
5/26/20 1023 5/26/20

5/23/20 1354 5/23/20

No Reportable Fires

5/19/20 1624 5/19/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

5/15/20 0618 5/15/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
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Time
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred

Location

0800 - EWU Records
1700 Storage Bldg

2136 Kingston loading
dock

2136 Kingston loading
dock

1023 Dressler Hall

1354 snyamncut Hall
1624 300 5th St
(between

Showalter &
Kingston)

0605 snyamncut Hall

Disposition

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Pending
investigation

Pending
investigation

Closed. No
further action.

1 referred to
SRR.

1 referred to
SRR.

Closed. Referred
to FBI.

Date

6/5/20

6/3/20

6/1/20

5/29/20

5/27/20

5/26/20

5/22/20

5/20/20

5/18/20

5/15/20

5/13/20



Nature (Classification)

Theft

Case Number

2020-80001158

Suspicious Circumstance 2020-80001163

DUI

Drug offense

DV Harassment

Vehicle theft

Communication with a
minor for immoral
purposes

2020-80001149

2020-80001150

Care Team referral

2020-80001049

2020-80001050

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Date Time Date

Reported Reported Occurred Occurred

No Reportable Fires

5/6/20 1022 5/5/20 -

5/6/20

5/7/20 1044  5/5/20 -

5/7/20
No Reportable Fires

5/4/20 2240 5/4/20

5/4/20 2111 5/4/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
4/30/20  unknown Past year

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

4/20/20 0825 4/20/20

4/20/20 0951

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
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Time
Location

1515 - 500 5th St
1020

Unknown 1075
Washington St

2240 1000
Washington St

2111 snyamncut Hall

Residence halls
& off campus

0030 - 100 Block Elm
0630

Patterson Hall

Disposition

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Referred to Title
IX

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

1 referred to Title
IX Office.

Date
5/11/20

5/8/20

5/6/20

5/4/20

5/1/20

4/29/20

4/27/20

4/24/20

4/22/20

4/20/20



Nature (Classification) Case Number

Theft from Building 2020-80000982

Theft 2020-80000940

Verbal DV/ Argument 2020-80000845

Verbal DV/ Argument 2020-80000854

Reported Reported Occurred Occurred

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Date Time Date Time
Location

No Reportable Fires

4/10/20 1345  4/8/20 -

4/9/20

Unknown JFK Library

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

4/7/20 1548  4/3/20 -

4/7/20

Unknown Tennis courts

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

3/21/20 0116 3/21/20 0110 Dressler Hall

3/22/20 2331 3/22/20 2315 Morrison Hall

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
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Disposition

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action.

Date
4/15/20

4/13/20

4/10/20

4/8/20

4/6/20

4/3/20

4/1/20

3/30/20

3/27/20

3/25/20

3/23/20

3/20/20

3/18/20



Nature (Classification)
Alcohol violation

Suspicious circumstance
Suspicious circumstance

Civil Dispute

DUI

DUI/ Accident
Drug offense

Disorderly

Animal

Suspicious circumstance

Drug offense
False Statement

Assault

Intimidating a witness

Case Number

2020-80000785

2020-80000779

2020-80000781

2020-80000798

2020-80000776

2020-80000707

2020-80000703

2020-80000716

2020-80000644

2020-80000617

2020-80000639

2020-80000633

2020-80000633

2020-80000614

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Date Time Date Time
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred
3/14/20 0238 3/14/20 0238
3/13/20 0943 3/13/20 0943
3/13/20 1424 3/13/20 1424
3/15/20 1305 3/15/20 1305
No Reportable Fires
3/13/20 0229 3/13/20 0229
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
3/7/20 0440 3/7/20 0440
3/6/20 2240 3/6/20 2240
3/8/20 1229 3/8/20 1229
No Reportable Fires
3/3/20 0636 3/3/20 0630
2/28/20 1517 2/21/20 1200
No Reportable Fires
3/2/20 2215 3/3/20 2215
3/2/20 1233 3/2/20 1233
3/2/20 1233 3/2/20 1233
No Reportable Fires
2/28/20 1200 2/27/20 2200
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Location
Pearce Hall

Red Barn
Phase

Pearce Hall

6th & Union

7th and J Sts
Morrison Hall

Phase

Outside CEB
EWU Red Barn
URC parking
garage

Red Barn

Red Barn

snyamncut Hall

Disposition
1 referred to
SRR.

1 referred to
SRR.

Closed. No
further action.

1 referred to
SRR.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

2 referred to
SRR.

1 referred to
SRR.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

1 referred to
prosecutor.

Unfounded.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Date

3/16/20

3/13/20

3/12/20

3/9/20

3/6/20

3/4/20



Nature (Classification)
Alcohol violation

Sexual Assault

Drug offense

Verbal DV/ Argument

Theft 2nd/Identify Theft

Suspicious circumstance

Drug offense

Theft

Residential Burglary
Alcohol violation

Residential Burglary

Case Number

2020-80000620

2020-80000629

2020-80000630

2020-80000571

2020-80000589

2020-80000561

2020-80000565

2020-80000535

2020-80000476

2020-80000513

2020-80000516

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Time

0144

2018

Date Time Date
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred
2/29/20 0144 2/29/20
3/1/20 2018 3/1/20
3/1/20 2146 3/1/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2/24/20 1137 2/23/20

2/25/20 1712 2/25/20

No Reportable Fires

2/22/20 1428  1/5/20 -
2/21/20
2/23/20 0059 2/23/20

No Reportable Fires

2/19/20 1258 2/19/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2/13/20 1210 2/10/20
2/17/20 0122 2/17/20
2/17/20 1400 2/17/20

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
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2146

2130

1450

0059

1258

2100

0122

1340

Location
Streeter Hall

Pearce Hall

Pearce Hall

snyamncut Hall

snyamncut Hall

LA Hall

LA Hall

PUB

Pearce Hall
snymancut Hall

Morrison Hall

Disposition
Cleared, 3
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

1 referred to
SRR.

Cleared, 2
arrested.

4 referred to
SRR.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
suspects.

Date

3/2/20

2/28/20

2/26/20

2/24/20

2/21/20

2/19/20

2/18/20

2/14/20



Nature (Classification)
DV Assault 4

DWLS 3rd

Alcohol violation

Suspicious circumstance
Drugs - info

Drug offense

Collision

Suspicious circumstance
Suspicious circumstance
Collision

Drug offense
Harassment DV

Warrant

Suspicious Crcumstance

Suspicious circumstance

Case Number
2020-80000444

2020-80000474

2020-80000432

2020-80000377

2020-80000379

2020-80000405

2020-80000395

2020-80000397

2020-80000366
2020-80000371

2020-80000361

2020-80000329

2020-80000350

2020-80000355

2020-80000298

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Time

Unknown

2242

0030

Unknown

1507

2146

1300

1503

1242
1550

1444

1633

0830

Date Time Date
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred
2/11/20 1121 2/3/20
2/12/20 2242 2/12/20
No Reportable Fires
2/9/20 0030 2/9/20
No Reportable Fires
2/5/20 1126 2/3/20-
2/4/20
2/5/20 1507 2/5/20
2/6/20 2146 2/6/20
2/6/20 1306 2/6/20
2/6/20 1503 2/6/20
No Reportable Fires
2/4/20 1242 2/4/20
2/4/20 1558 2/4/20
2/3/20 1444 2/3/20
No Reportable Fires
1/31/20 1633 1/31/20
2/2/20 0830 2/2/20
2/2/20 1633 2/1/20

No Reportable Fires
1/29/20 0901

No Reportable Fires
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Unknown

1/27/20 0800-1044

Location
Streeter Hall

1000
Washington St

Dressler Hall

Red Barn
Pearce Hall
Morrison Hall
Parking Lot 9

Parking Lot 12S

Morrison Hall

W 7th &
Washington

LA Hall

Townhouse
apartments

1600
Washington

Pearce Hall

Monroe Hall

Disposition
1 referred to
SRR.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

1 referred to
SRR.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action.

2 referred to SRR

Closed. No
further action.

4 referred to SRR

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action

Date

2/13/20

2/10/20

2/7/20

2/5/20

2/3/20

1/31/20



Nature (Classification)
Theft

Suspicious Person

Harassment

Alcohol violation

Sexual assalt

Suspicious circumstance
Alcohol violation
Drug offense

Alcohol violation

Hit & Run

Drug offense

Drug offense

Case Number

2020-80000287

2020-80000295

2020-80000296

2020-80000268

2020-80000279

2020-80000195

2020-80000206

2020-80000212

2020-80000213

2020-80000140

2020-80000177

2020-80000146

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

No Reportable Fires

1/26/20 0113 1/26/20

1/26/20 1704
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

1/26/20

1/18/20 0113 1/18/20
1/18/20 2330 1/18/20
1/19/20 2242 1/19/20
1/19/20 2340 1/19/20

No Reportable Fires

1/14/20 1316 1/11/20

1/16/20 1845 1/16/20

No Reportable Fires

1/14/20 1852 1/14/20

No Reportable Fires
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Time

0915

1404

Date Time Date
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred
1/27/20 1540 1/27/20
1/28/20 1404 1/28/20
1/28/20 1613 1/28/20

1600

0113

0100

0113

2330

2242

2340

2100

1845

1852

Location
1175
Washington St
EWU Children's
Center
Music Building

Dressler Hall

Dressler Hall

Pearce Hall
snyamncut Hall
Morrison Hall
snyamncut Hall
Outside Reese
Court

Morrison Hall

Morrison Hall

Disposition

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
further action.

Referred to
prosecutor.

Cleared, 2
arrested.

Unfounded.

Closed, referred
to Title IX.

16 referred to
SRR.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

1 referred to
CWU SRR.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Date

1/29/20

1/27/20

1/24/20

1/22/20

1/21/20

1/17/20

1/15/20



Nature (Classification)
Malicious mischief

Drug offense

Malicious mischief

Harassment

Hit & Run
Collision

Suspicious Activity

Collision

Driving while license
suspended/ No valid ID

Suspicious Circumstance

Theft

Case Number
2020-80000102

2020-80000109

2020-80000117

2020-80000067

2020-80000039

2020-80000035

2020-80000046

2020-80000026

2020-80000028

2020-80000004

2019-80006913

Daily Crime and Fire Log AY 2019-20

Date Time Date Time
Reported Reported Occurred Occurred
1/10/20 2329 1/7/20 1200 -
1800
1/11/20 1832 1/11/20 1832
1/12/20 1210 1/11/20 2100
No Reportable Fires
1/9/20 1108 1/9/20 1108
No Reportable Fires
1/6/20 1746 1/6/20 1746
1/6/20 1531 1/6/20 1255
1/7/20 1114 1/7/20 1114
No Reportable Fires
1/5/20 1246 12/13/19 0040
1/6/20 0140 1/6/20 0140
No Reportable Fires
1/2/20 0951 12/20/19 -
1/8/20
No Reportable Fires
12/31/19 0845 10/15-  Unknown
11/7/19

No Reportable Fires
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Location
Morrison Hall

Streeter Hall

LA Hall

Morrison Hall

URC parking
garage

Washington &
Woodward Ln

Red Barn

Parking Lot 13

Washington St

EWU Spokane
campus

Childrens Center

Disposition

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Closed. No
further action.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Cleared, 1
arrested.

Closed. No
further action.

Closed. No
suspects or
witnesses.

Date

1/13/20

1/10/20

1/8/20

1/6/20

1/3/20

1/2/20



